UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

Ref: D.O. No.31-37/95(IUC) dated 10th December, 2018 issued by the University Grants Commission, Ministry of Human Resource Development, New Delhi.

In pursuance of the approval of the Hon'ble Chancellor vide communication No. GS/22/JU/2018/1871 dated 14th December, 2018 and in anticipation of the approval of the University Council, sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Prof. J.P. Singh Joorel, Department of Statistics, University of Jammu, Jammu as Director, Information and Library Network Centre, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat for a period of three (03) years, in terms of provisions under J&K Civil Service Regulations, 1956 and Deputation Service Rules of University of Jammu, Jammu.

The Information and Library Network Centre, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat shall be required to contribute necessary leave salary and pension contribution under rules to the University of Jammu for the period of his service in the concerned Centre.

No: Adm/TW/18/ 3319-3368 Dated: -14.12.2018

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor of the University), Raj Bhavan, Jammu
- 3. The Under Secretary, Governor's Secretariat, J&K, Raj Bhavan, Jammu
- 4. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Worthy Vice-Chancellor, please
- 5. The Head of the Department of Statistics is requested to relieve Prof. J.P. Singh Joorel from the Department of Statistics after completing all the formalities required under rules.
- 6. Sr. P.A to the Registrar/ Controller of Examination.
- 7. Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies/ Students Welfare/Provost (Hostels)
- 8. All Rectors/ Directors/ Project Directors of the University.
- 94 All Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University.10. I/c University Website.
- 11. All Joint/Deputy/Assistant Registrars.
- 12. Concerned